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The British Fell Relays
at Hayfield on Saturday 16th October 2004

1

British Fell Relays - Open Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Tim Davies Mercia    42:56
  2 John Brown Salford    43:06
  3 Nick Leigh Altrincham    44:56
  4 S Stainer Ambleside    45:27
  5 Danny Hope Pudsey&B    45:39
  6 Alan McKibben Newcastle    45:40
  7 Paul Thompson ClaytonLMH    45:41
  8 Craig Roberts Kendal Vet    46:04
  9 Deon McNeilly NewcastleV    46:05
 10 Darren Key HorwichRMI    46:11
 11 Sean Bolland Bowland    46:31
 12 Andrew Middleditch Dark Peak    46:47
 13 Karl Gray CalderV    46:50
 14 Stewart Whitlie Carnethy V    47:40
 15 Dylan Jones Eryri    48:00
 16 Terry Weaver StaffsM    48:39
 17 Stewart Gregory HolmeP    48:48
 18 Kevin Harding Tring Vets    48:52
 19 Rod Harris Long Eaton    48:59
 20 Mark Aspinall Clayton  V    49:13
 21 Mike Duxbury Stroud   B    49:19
 22 Alex Whittem Todmorden    49:33
 23 Charlie Stead Northumber    49:45
 24 Fred Smith Saltwell    50:14
 25 Graham Macneil Pennine  V    50:17
 26 Neil Armitage PudseyP    50:33
 27 Andy Dickenson Dark PeakV    50:37
 28 Richard Barrett Skipton    50:42
 29 Ray Green Saddlewort    51:04
 30 Stephen Whitaker Clayton VB    51:06
 31 Simon Ellis Tattenhall    51:14
 32 Alan Harland NorthYM  V    51:16
 33 Carl Harris Halesowen    51:17
 34 Andy Beaty Cfr Vets    51:22
 35 Daniel Appleby Radcliffe    51:30
 36 Brad Connor Carnethy    51:34
 37 Raymond Edgar Lancaster&    51:39
 38 Rich Hall HayfieldMR    51:41
 39 Dave Safranauskas Trafford    51:43
 40 Shaun Addison Helm Hill    51:46
 41 John Skidmore NorthYM    52:14
 42 Mark Richards GoytV    52:48
 43 Chris Taylor Mercia Vet    52:49
 44 Paul Muller Horwich  V    52:57
 45 Eddie Burns Shettlesto    53:11

 46 Dave Spedding Keswick    53:20
 47 Sam Baker Macclesfie    53:28
 48 John Griffiths Preston  V    53:52
 49 Richard Snowden Totley    53:54
 50 S Freeman AmblesideB    53:56
 51 Will Fangstone Tring    54:24
 52 Karl Budworth Warrington    54:59
 53 Andy Taylor Holmfirth    55:14
 54 Henry Thomas Telford    55:25
 55 Ali Welsh Bowland  V    55:28
 56 Martin Pengilly Chepstow    55:33
 57 Jerry Barnes York Acorn    55:37
 58 Ian Hughes Shrewsbury    55:38
 59 Simon Anderton TodmordenV    55:59
 60 Carl Jones Wrexham    56:01
 61 Jeff Norman AltrinchmV    56:22
 62 Shaun Walker BarnsleyH    56:31
 63 Martin Terry ClaytonLMB    57:10
 64 Rob Edwards Glossopdal    57:51
 65 Steve Storey Penistone    58:04
 66 Graham McAra Pennine    58:08
 67 Martin Cortvriend MacclesfiV    58:37
 68 Keith Adams Westerland    58:40
 69 Don Ashton DarwenDR    58:43
 70 Chris Hartley LancasterV    59:04
 71 Tony Jackson NewburghN    59:05
 72 Steve Kirkbride Kendal    59:18
 73 Les Harper BarnsleyHV    59:19
 74 Jim Bennell Eryri Vets    59:27
 75 Adrian Netherwood Bingley  V    59:38
 76 Adrian Keen ErewashV    59:42
 77 Ozzy Kerghan SaddleworV    59:58
 78 Steve Woods Pudsey&B V  1:00:04
 79 Julian Catmull SpringfldV  1:01:12
 80 Dennis Ackroyd Ilkley  1:02:54
 81 Pete Adams RollsRH  1:03:37
 82 Scott Liddell SpectrumS  1:03:59
 83 Paul Wood Ilkley Vet  1:04:11
 84 Dave Burdon PudseyP  V  1:05:06
 85 Louise Dempster Spectrum B  1:07:39
 86 Fred Pidgeon Notts AC  1:08:04
 87 Barry Nuttall Preston  1:08:06
 88 Sarah Blackburn Springfiel  1:09:44
 89 Colin Davies AltrinchaB  1:13:16
 90 John Williams ShrewsbryV  1:19:18
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British Fell Relays - Open Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Tim Werrett/Mike Bouldstridge Mercia  1:11:15  1:54:11  0
  2 Gary Devine/Jon Hennigan Pudsey&B  1:08:39  1:54:18 +  3
  3 Phil Winskill/Olli Johnson Dark Peak  1:11:02  1:57:49 +  9
  4 T Smith/C Waters Ambleside  1:13:20  1:58:47  0
  5 James McQueen/Tim Higginbottom Eryri  1:13:43  2:01:43 + 10
  6 Dermot McGonigle/Richard Rodgers NewcastleV  1:15:44  2:01:49 +  3
  7 Dave Neill/Simeon Lloyd StaffsM  1:13:20  2:01:59 +  9
  8 Adam Ward/Adrian Davis Carnethy V  1:14:54  2:02:34 +  6
  9 Stevie Cunningham/Gary Bailey Newcastle  1:17:19  2:02:59 -  3
 10 Duncan Mason/Ken Chapman Salford  1:20:36  2:03:42 -  8
 11 Andy Clarke/Richard Greenwood CalderV  1:18:02  2:04:52 +  2
 12 Ian Greenwood/Garry Wilkinson Clayton  V  1:15:44  2:04:57 +  8
 13 Paul Lowe/Joe Blackett NorthYM  1:14:44  2:06:58 + 28
 14 Andrew Orr/Sean Clare ClaytonLMH  1:21:22  2:07:03 -  7
 15 Jethro Lennox/Malcolm Patterson Shettlesto  1:14:17  2:07:28 + 30
 16 Michael Aspinall/Andrew Leck Lancaster&  1:16:26  2:08:05 + 21
 17 Steve Varney/Mike Walsh Kendal Vet  1:22:11  2:08:15 -  9
 18 Tom McGaff/Colin Fray Pennine  V  1:18:05  2:08:22 +  7
 19 Andrew Horsfall/Shaun Godsman Todmorden  1:18:52  2:08:25 +  3
 20 Chris Heys/Andrew Porter HorwichRMI  1:22:21  2:08:32 - 10
 21 Graham Moffatt/Steve Reeves HolmeP  1:21:58  2:10:46 -  4
 22 Chris Reade/Lee Passco Bowland  1:24:17  2:10:48 - 11
 23 Steve Barlow/Kev Gaskell Horwich  V  1:18:05  2:11:02 + 21
 24 Colin Bishop/Chris Davies Saddlewort  1:20:18  2:11:22 +  5
 25 Gavin Williams/Keith Holmes Dark PeakV  1:20:47  2:11:24 +  2
 26 Lee Athersmith/Stuart Hunn Skipton  1:21:23  2:12:05 +  2
 27 Mat Clay/Bill Nock Halesowen  1:21:22  2:12:39 +  6
 28 Billy Procter/Johan Mayfroidt Helm Hill  1:21:02  2:12:48 + 12
 29 Bob Riley/Jackie Winn Cfr Vets  1:22:44  2:14:06 +  5
 30 Vincent Booth/Simon Fairmanner Trafford  1:23:01  2:14:44 +  9
 31 Dave Birch/Duncan Overton Keswick  1:22:01  2:15:21 + 15
 32 Gary Bailey/Jonathan Addy PudseyP  1:24:49  2:15:22 -  6
 33 Lee Dowthwaite/Clive Davis Bowland  V  1:20:01  2:15:29 + 22
 34 Mark Nutter/Peter Booth Clayton VB  1:25:47  2:16:53 -  4
 35 Adam Haynes/Russell Owen Eryri Vets  1:17:27  2:16:54 + 39
 36 Crawford Oliphant/Graeme Carracher Carnethy  1:25:30  2:17:04  0
 37 Damon Rodwell/Chris Upson Westerland  1:18:51  2:17:31 + 31
 38 Rick Ansell/Michael Burgess Tring Vets  1:29:17  2:18:09 - 20
 39 Andrew McFarlane/Chris Balderson ClaytonLMB  1:21:32  2:18:42 + 24
 40 Simon Bowen/Anna Bartlett Shrewsbury  1:23:15  2:18:53 + 18
 41 Ash Nixon/Gordon Thompson Preston  V  1:25:16  2:19:08 +  7
 42 Adrian Timmins/Niel Crompton Warrington  1:24:15  2:19:14 + 10
 43 Steve Wyatt/Carl Moriarty Pennine  1:21:18  2:19:26 + 23
 44 Brian Stevenson/Rob Glover Pudsey&B V  1:19:35  2:19:39 + 34
 45 Jason Feeney/Steven Fraser Bingley  V  1:20:02  2:19:40 + 30
 46 C Speight/S Shuttleworth AmblesideB  1:26:22  2:20:18 +  4
 47 Nick Holmes/Steve Hammond Tattenhall  1:29:05  2:20:19 - 16
 48 Andy Normandale/Stephen Ratcliffe York Acorn  1:24:45  2:20:22 +  9
 49 Matt Davis/Gerry Patterson Holmfirth  1:25:48  2:21:02 +  4
 50 Ross Litherland/Raph Murray Macclesfie  1:27:57  2:21:25 -  3
 51 Ian Cowie/Glen Davies Mercia Vet  1:28:44  2:21:33 -  8
 52 Jim Thmpson/Darren Chapman Saltwell  1:31:32  2:21:46 - 28
 53 Phil Vesey/Pete Pickwell AltrinchmV  1:26:30  2:22:52 +  8
 54 Charles Ashley/Steve Bellis Wrexham  1:27:14  2:23:15 +  6
 55 Stephen Watts/Barry Blythg MacclesfiV  1:25:13  2:23:50 + 12
 56 Trevor Moss/George Brown NorthYM  V  1:34:36  2:25:52 - 24
 57 Robin SedmanSmith/Jamie Davis Telford  1:30:38  2:26:03 -  3
 58 Derek Ashcroft/Nigel Barnes DarwenDR  1:27:31  2:26:14 + 11
 59 Pete Mathews/Mark Bushwood Totley  1:32:37  2:26:31 - 10
 60 Dom Naylor/John Pollard Glossopdal  1:29:06  2:26:57 +  4
 61 Matthew Dawson/Dave Loseby Chepstow  1:31:30  2:27:03 -  5
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 62 Deon Bamford/Derek Donohue TodmordenV  1:32:04  2:28:03 -  3
 63 Richard Hyde/Phil Pittson ErewashV  1:28:44  2:28:26 + 13
 64 Glen Coleman/Ian Adkin Long Eaton  1:39:34  2:28:33 - 45
 65 Mat Beresford/Nick Wharton Kendal  1:29:49  2:29:07 +  7
 66 Mike Baldwin/Iain Gibbons Ilkley  1:26:26  2:29:20 + 14
 67 AnneMarie Jones/Alison Vesey Altrincham  1:45:25  2:30:21 - 64
 68 Peter McNulty/Tony Holt Radcliffe  1:39:21  2:30:51 - 33
 69 *** Retired Injured *** GoytV  1:38:30  2:31:18 - 27
 70 Dave Reynolds/Wally Coppelov NewburghN  1:33:13  2:32:18 +  1
 71 Shaun Clarkson/Mark Pearce BarnsleyH  1:36:03  2:32:34 -  9
 72 Steve Dickinson/Steve Frith BarnsleyHV  1:34:10  2:33:29 +  1
 73 Simon Barnes/Phil Dewhurst Stroud   B  1:44:35  2:33:54 - 52
 74 Chris Adams/Tony Price LancasterV  1:40:18  2:39:22 -  4
 75 Alison Harding/Brian Layton Tring  1:45:04  2:39:28 - 24
 76 Geoff Davis/Colin Blackburn Northumber  1:53:49  2:43:34 - 53
 77 Steve Cardwell/Neil Vickers HayfieldMR  1:52:42  2:44:23 - 39
 78 Ian Marksworth/David Foster Penistone  1:48:08  2:46:12 - 13
 79 Gary Phillips/Peter Knapp PudseyP  V  1:41:24  2:46:30 +  5
 80 Tracey Apps/Jamie Woodyard Springfiel  1:38:35  2:48:19 +  8
 81 Stephan Gross/Tim Lord SaddleworV  1:49:03  2:49:01 -  4
 82 Paul Nolan/Mike Houghton SpectrumS  1:46:31  2:50:30  0
 83 Andy Mason/Howard Jardine SpringfldV  1:52:28  2:53:40 -  4
 84 Ken Allen/Barry Harper Notts AC  1:46:24  2:54:28 +  2
 85 Peter Shields/Keith Wood Ilkley Vet  1:51:13  2:55:24 -  2
 86 Alan Williams/Mark Norton AltrinchaB  1:43:50  2:57:06 +  3
 87 Bill Southgate/Tom Ottewell RollsRH  1:53:33  2:57:10 -  6
 88 Peter Carter/Eddie Stewart Preston  1:52:08  3:00:14 -  1
 89 *** Retired Injured *** Spectrum B  2:00:21  3:08:00 -  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Gary Devine/Jon Hennigan Pudsey&B  1:08:39
  2 Phil Winskill/Olli Johnson Dark Peak  1:11:02
  3 Tim Werrett/Mike Bouldstridge Mercia  1:11:15
  4 Dave Neill/Simeon Lloyd StaffsM  1:13:20
  5 T Smith/C Waters Ambleside 1:13:20
  6 James McQueen/Tim Higginbottom Eryri  1:13:43
  7 Jethro Lennox/Malcolm Patterson Shettlesto  1:14:17
  8 Paul Lowe/Joe Blackett NorthYM  1:14:44
  9 Adam Ward/Adrian Davis Carnethy V  1:14:54
 10 Ian Greenwood/Garry Wilkinson Clayton  V  1:15:44
 11 Dermot McGonigle/Richard Rodgers NewcastleV  1:15:44
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British Fell Relays - Open Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Alan Ward/Mark Hayman Dark Peak  1:10:23  3:08:12 +  2
  2 Pete Vale/Rob Little Mercia  1:16:48  3:10:59 -  1
  3 Paul Sheard/Steve Bottomley Pudsey&B  1:17:27  3:11:45 -  1
  4 I Mulvey/D Golding Ambleside  1:22:05  3:20:52  0
  5 Mick Wallis/Andrew Black Clayton  V  1:17:52  3:22:49 +  7
  6 Mark Seddon/Tony Hesketh Horwich  V  1:14:01  3:25:03 + 17
  7 Brendan Bolland/James Logue HorwichRMI  1:18:37  3:27:09 + 13
  8 Quentin Harding/Mark Chippendale Bowland  1:17:19  3:28:07 + 14
  9 Bill Johnson/Dave Beels CalderV  1:24:14  3:29:06 +  2
 10 Andrew Wrench/Jon Wright Todmorden  1:21:43  3:30:08 +  9
 11 Steve Bell/Tim Tett Dark PeakV  1:19:20  3:30:44 + 14
 12 Jason Harbour/Paul Targett ClaytonLMH  1:23:50  3:30:53 +  2
 13 Patrick Walder/Des Crowe Shettlesto  1:23:31  3:30:59 +  2
 14 Dave Troman/Nimrod Lockwood Keswick  1:15:39  3:31:00 + 17
 15 Alastait Dunn/Paul Brittleton Helm Hill  1:19:08  3:31:56 + 13
 16 Paul Mawnirt/Adam Mitten Newcastle  1:30:45  3:33:44 -  7
 17 Ian Hodgson/Simon Deakin NorthYM  1:26:51  3:33:49 -  4
 18 Leigh Warburton/Rob Wynne Bowland  V  1:18:40  3:34:09 + 15
 19 Steven Sayer/Ian Magee Skipton  1:22:19  3:34:24 +  7
 20 Bill Fairmanner/David Keeling Trafford  1:19:50  3:34:34 + 10
 21 Patrick Woodisse/Stevie McLoone Westerland  1:17:51  3:35:22 + 16
 22 Alan Miller/Phil Clark Kendal Vet  1:27:17  3:35:32 -  5
 23 John Blair-Fish/Andy Spenceley Carnethy V  1:33:12  3:35:46 - 15
 24 Andy Howie/Ian Warhurst Pennine  V  1:28:12  3:36:34 -  6
 25 Alex Morgan/Dave Turvey Halesowen  1:25:06  3:37:45 +  2
 26 Andy Sahw/Julian Rank Holmfirth  1:17:02  3:38:04 + 23
 27 Steve Jones/Trevor Jones Eryri Vets  1:25:24  3:42:18 +  8
 28 Richard Scottney/Jim Trueman Pennine  1:23:04  3:42:30 + 15
 29 Pete Martin/Steve Pyke StaffsM  1:41:06  3:43:05 - 22
 30 Phil Leybourne/Dave Miliken Salford  1:41:00  3:44:42 - 20
 31 Boff Whalley/Paul Stevenson Pudsey&B V  1:25:16  3:44:55 + 13
 32 Peter Browning/Richard Bellaries Clayton VB  1:28:09  3:45:02 +  2
 33 Bob Waterhouse/Howard Chambers Saddlewort  1:34:18  3:45:40 -  9
 34 Gwyn Williams/Dyfed WhitesideThomas Eryri  1:44:20  3:46:03 - 29
 35 Rob James/Mario Foschi Cfr Vets  1:33:03  3:47:09 -  6
 36 Mark Hartell/Tim Stock MacclesfiV  1:24:51  3:48:41 + 19
 37 Barry Wells/Charlie McAlinden NewcastleV  1:47:00  3:48:49 - 31
 38 Neil Worswick/Chris Shaw ClaytonLMB  1:30:17  3:48:59 +  1
 39 Craig Harwood/Ian Hughes Macclesfie  1:27:43  3:49:08 + 11
 40 Glyn Sawford/Gary Attewell HolmeP  1:39:50  3:50:36 - 19
 41 Iain Ridgeway/Sarah Kleeman Carnethy  1:33:48  3:50:52 -  5
 42 Ian Houghton/Gary Norgrove Wrexham  1:28:14  3:51:29 + 12
 43 John Oldroyd/Mike Peat Lancaster&  1:44:55  3:53:00 - 27
 44 Paul Cadman/Bob Dredge Mercia Vet  1:32:50  3:54:23 +  7
 45 Steve Long/Tony Ruberry Tring Vets  1:38:19  3:56:28 -  7
 46 S Wood/D Duxbury AmblesideB  1:37:20  3:57:38  0
 47 Adrian Rushworth/David Stephenson Bingley  V  1:39:58  3:59:38 -  2
 48 John Doherty/Mick McLoughlin Preston  V  1:41:54  4:01:02 -  7
 49 Chris Lumb/Ken Dacre Kendal  1:31:56  4:01:03 + 16
 50 Mark Smith/Andrew Gooda Tattenhall  1:41:21  4:01:40 -  3
 51 Stephen Burthem/Neale Stephens Warrington  1:43:26  4:02:40 -  9
 52 Graeme Tiffany/Mark Chatterton PudseyP  1:47:49  4:03:11 - 20
 53 Paul Sanderson/Andy Smith Telford  1:37:47  4:03:50 +  4
 54 Phil Hodgson/John Crummett TodmordenV  1:36:19  4:04:22 +  8
 55 Allan Pollock/John Thornhill RollsRH  1:07:30  4:04:40 + 32
 56 Graham Parton/Steve Turk Shrewsbury  1:45:47  4:04:40 - 16
 57 James Lind/Jo Foster Ilkley  1:35:40  4:05:00 +  9
 58 Andrew Shelbourne/Richard Sunman BarnsleyH  1:33:36  4:06:10 + 13
 59 Richard Townsend/Jimmy Smith Saltwell  1:45:14  4:07:00 -  7
 60 Gary Tudbury/Nick Lander ErewashV  1:38:54  4:07:20 +  3
 61 Neil Goldsmith/Mike Jones AltrinchmV  1:44:31  4:07:23 -  8
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 62 Steve Mummery/Gerry Richard York Acorn  1:47:50  4:08:12 - 14
 63 Julian Donnelly/Harold Ryan DarwenDR  1:43:09  4:09:23 -  5
 64 Garry Burnip/Mark Edwards NorthYM  V  1:44:05  4:09:57 -  8
 65 Andy Wilkins/Nick Roberts Glossopdal  1:43:05  4:10:02 -  5
 66 Mike Burchell/Tim Hall HayfieldMR  1:29:39  4:14:02 + 11
 67 Dave Burton/Phil Manning Stroud   B  1:42:51  4:16:45 +  6
 68 Adam Bleakman/Jerry Sharp Northumber  1:33:38  4:17:12 +  8
 69 Rob Jackson/Phil Walters Long Eaton  1:49:15  4:17:48 -  5
 70 Alan Rosen/Alan Whelan Tring  1:38:28  4:17:56 +  5
 71 Dick Finch/Gerry Ashton Chepstow  1:52:01  4:19:04 - 10
 72 Andy Quickfall/Brian Kennedy NewburghN  1:51:30  4:23:48 -  2
 73 Brian Booth/Sheila McNulty Radcliffe  1:53:46  4:24:37 -  5
 74 Davis Egan/Richard Smith Totley  1:58:46  4:25:17 - 15
 75 Kath Harvey/Neil Eccles Altrincham  1:55:45  4:26:06 -  8
 76 Simon Rouse/Richard Phillips Notts AC  1:39:25  4:33:53 +  8
 77 Paul Bates/David Rosen LancasterV  1:55:30  4:34:52 -  3
 78 Ian Marshall/Ashley Hardwell Ilkley Vet  1:41:40  4:37:04 +  7
 79 Alan Knox/Pete Styan BarnsleyHV  2:04:02  4:37:31 -  7
 80 Andy Plummer/Nick Whittingham Penistone  1:51:57  4:38:09 -  2
 81 Tony Shanley/Jim Barrett SaddleworV  1:53:49  4:42:50  0
 82 Julian Spencer/Colin Grime SpectrumS  1:52:42  4:43:12  0
 83 Steve Hennessey/Kevin Day GoytV  2:15:10  4:46:28 - 14
 84 Nick Ferguson/Steve Wigglesworth PudseyP  V  2:00:09  4:46:39 -  5
 85 John Williams/Dave Gray SpringfldV  2:16:06  5:09:46 -  2
 86 Andy Ritchings/Alastair Gillan Springfiel  2:24:28  5:12:47 -  6
 87 Robin Wignall/Alan Barlow AltrinchaB  2:17:24  5:14:30 -  1
 88 Mark Taylor/Neville Griffiths Spectrum B  2:09:52  5:17:52 +  1
 89 Brian Dearnley/Joe Howard Preston  2:23:43  5:23:57 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Allan Pollock/John Thornhill RollsRH  1:07:30
  2 Alan Ward/Mark Hayman Dark Peak  1:10:23
  3 Mark Seddon/Tony Hesketh Horwich  V  1:14:01
  4 Dave Troman/Nimrod Lockwood Keswick  1:15:39
  5 Pete Vale/Rob Little Mercia 1:16:48
  6 Andy Sahw/Julian Rank Holmfirth  1:17:02
  7 Quentin Harding/Mark Chippendale Bowland  1:17:19
  8 Paul Sheard/Steve Bottomley Pudsey&B  1:17:27
  9 Patrick Woodisse/Stevie McLoone Westerland  1:17:51
 10 Mick Wallis/Andrew Black Clayton  V  1:17:52
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British Fell Relays - Open Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Tim Austin Dark Peak    43:24  3:51:36  0
  2 Simon Bailey Mercia    42:47  3:53:46  0
  3 Rob Hope Pudsey&B    45:00  3:56:45  0
  4 G Thorpe Ambleside    49:58  4:10:50  0
  5 Mark Brown Clayton  V    49:27  4:12:16  0
  6 Steve Jackson Horwich  V    48:44  4:13:47  0
  7 Adam Breaks CalderV    48:40  4:17:46 +  2
  8 Steve Sweeney Bowland    50:17  4:18:24  0
  9 Neil Wrigley HorwichRMI    51:37  4:18:46 -  2
 10 Kevin Lilly Dark PeakV    48:35  4:19:19 +  1
 11 Dave Cummins Shettlesto    50:03  4:21:02 +  2
 12 Caris Liegh Trafford    47:12  4:21:46 +  8
 13 Andrew Stubbs ClaytonLMH    51:05  4:21:58 -  1
 14 Ted Mason Skipton    48:02  4:22:26 +  5
 15 Malcolm Fowler Pennine  V    46:07  4:22:41 +  9
 16 Ed Hanna Newcastle    51:08  4:24:52  0
 17 Phil Whiteing Kendal Vet    49:34  4:25:06 +  5
 18 Ian Atkinson Helm Hill    53:23  4:25:19 -  3
 19 Mark James Carnethy V    49:53  4:25:39 +  4
 20 Crispin Flower Westerland    51:53  4:27:15 +  1
 21 Brian Roberts NorthYM    53:34  4:27:23 -  4
 22 Andi Jones Salford    43:18  4:28:00 +  8
 23 Terry Houston Bowland  V    55:56  4:30:05 -  5
 24 Jonathan Ingram Saddlewort    49:06  4:34:46 +  9
 25 Chris Knox Keswick  1:05:55  4:36:55 - 11
 26 Richard Thomas Eryri    50:53  4:36:56 +  8
 27 Phil Tan Jones Eryri Vets    55:42  4:38:00  0
 28 Chris Smale Todmorden  1:08:43  4:38:51 - 18
 29 Andrew Robinson Clayton VB    54:26  4:39:28 +  3
 30 John Doyle Pennine    57:05  4:39:35 -  2
 31 Jon Hope Pudsey&B V    55:27  4:40:22  0
 32 Andrew Carruthers Halesowen  1:03:27  4:41:12 -  7
 33 James Barrow ClaytonLMB    52:16  4:41:15 +  5
 34 Tom Wild Macclesfie    52:37  4:41:45 +  5
 35 Jim Patterson NewcastleV    54:38  4:43:27 +  2
 36 Steve Holliday Cfr Vets    56:34  4:43:43 -  1
 37 Geoff Petengell MacclesfiV    55:45  4:44:26 -  1
 38 Richard Wade Holmfirth  1:06:54  4:44:58 - 12
 39 Mike Perry StaffsM  1:02:49  4:45:54 - 10
 40 Edward Davies Mercia Vet    52:44  4:47:07 +  4
 41 Willie Gibson Carnethy    56:36  4:47:28  0
 42 Steve Shanks HolmeP    58:44  4:49:20 -  2
 43 Steve Jones Wrexham  1:00:33  4:52:02 -  1
 44 John Hey Warrington    52:20  4:55:00 +  7
 45 Stephen Fry Bingley  V    55:56  4:55:34 +  2
 46 Ian Lancaster Tattenhall    54:15  4:55:55 +  4
 47 Mick Leek Lancaster&  1:02:57  4:55:57 -  4
 48 Rod Scott Kendal    55:18  4:56:21 +  1
 49 Rob Brown Tring Vets  1:00:07  4:56:35 -  4
 50 Jon Sage Ilkley    51:43  4:56:43 +  7
 51 Steve Bamber Preston  V    56:01  4:57:03 -  3
 52 Simon Daws Telford    55:38  4:59:28 +  1
 53 Keith Wood Saltwell    53:07  5:00:07 +  6
 54 S Woods AmblesideB  1:03:06  5:00:44 -  8
 55 Shaun Swallow BarnsleyH    55:25  5:01:35 +  3
 56 Martin Roberts TodmordenV    58:04  5:02:26 -  2
 57 Keith Dowson NorthYM  V    53:11  5:03:08 +  7
 58 Martyn Finn PudseyP  1:00:09  5:03:20 -  6
 59 Dave Naughton DarwenDR    55:27  5:04:50 +  4
 60 Ashley Gray Shrewsbury  1:00:28  5:05:08 -  4
 61 Andrew Anastasi Glossopdal    56:19  5:06:21 +  4
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 62 Martin Humphreys Stroud   B    50:17  5:07:02 +  5
 63 Dave Ainsworth AltrinchmV  1:00:13  5:07:36 -  2
 64 David Armstrong Northumber    52:19  5:09:31 +  4
 65 Graham Moffat Chepstow    51:04  5:10:08 +  6
 66 Jim Shemilt York Acorn  1:02:20  5:10:32 -  4
 67 Rich Hall HayfieldMR    58:00  5:12:02 -  1
 68 Stuart Whittaker ErewashV  1:08:18  5:15:38 -  8
 69 Jim Sinton Tring  1:03:10  5:21:06 +  1
 70 Dave Soles Altrincham    56:08  5:22:14 +  5
 71 Cliff Cooper RollsRH  1:17:43  5:22:23 - 16
 72 Andy Dalton NewburghN    59:06  5:22:54  0
 73 Mark Wilson Totley    57:46  5:23:03 +  1
 74 Dale Corner Long Eaton  1:05:17  5:23:05 -  5
 75 Mick Robinson Notts AC  1:03:05  5:36:58 +  1
 76 Steve Hamer Radcliffe  1:13:17  5:37:54 -  3
 77 Jan Kardaz LancasterV  1:03:20  5:38:12  0
 78 Bob Weightman Ilkley Vet  1:04:05  5:41:09  0
 79 Andy Butler GoytV    55:47  5:42:15 +  4
 80 Chris Turner SpectrumS    59:08  5:42:20 +  2
 81 Cris Miles SaddleworV  1:01:09  5:43:59  0
 82 Bob Innes Penistone  1:08:09  5:46:18 -  2
 83 Paul Griffiths BarnsleyHV  1:09:05  5:46:36 -  4
 84 Steve Huddlestone PudseyP  V  1:10:30  5:57:09  0
 85 Jon Legge SpringfldV  1:04:19  6:14:05  0
 86 Rob Rodie Springfiel  1:03:19  6:16:06  0
 87 Bob Buckley AltrinchaB  1:09:13  6:23:43  0
 88 Alison Grime Spectrum B  1:17:10  6:35:02  0
 89 Bob Shepherd Preston  1:16:16  6:40:13  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Simon Bailey Mercia    42:47
  2 Andi Jones Salford    43:18
  3 Tim Austin Dark Peak    43:24
  4 Rob Hope Pudsey&B    45:00
  5 Malcolm Fowler Pennine  V    46:07
  6 Caris Liegh Trafford    47:12
  7 Ted Mason Skipton    48:02
  8 Kevin Lilly Dark PeakV    48:35
  9 Adam Breaks CalderV    48:40
 10 Steve Jackson Horwich  V    48:44
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British Fell Relays  — Open Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Dark Peak  3:51:36
1 Andrew Middleditch (12)    46:47
2 Phil Winskill/Olli Johnson (3)  1:11:02
3 Alan Ward/Mark Hayman (1)  1:10:23
4 Tim Austin (1)    43:24
  2 Mercia  3:53:46
1 Tim Davies (1)    42:56
2 Tim Werrett/Mike Bouldstridge (1)  1:11:15
3 Pete Vale/Rob Little (2)  1:16:48
4 Simon Bailey (2)    42:47
  3 Pudsey & Bramley  3:56:45
1 Danny Hope (5)    45:39
2 Gary Devine/Jon Hennigan (2)  1:08:39
3 Paul Sheard/Steve Bottomley (3)  1:17:27
4 Rob Hope (3)    45:00
  4 Ambleside  4:10:50
1 S Stainer (4)    45:27
2 T Smith/C Waters (4)  1:13:20
3 I Mulvey/D Golding (4)  1:22:05
4 G Thorpe (4)    49:58
  5 Clayton Le Moors Vets  4:12:16
1 Mark Aspinall (20)    49:13
2 Ian Greenwood/Garry Wilkinson (12)  1:15:44
3 Mick Wallis/Andrew Black (5)  1:17:52
4 Mark Brown (5)    49:27
  6 Horwich R M I Vets  4:13:47
1 Paul Muller (44)    52:57
2 Steve Barlow/Kev Gaskell (23)  1:18:05
3 Mark Seddon/Tony Hesketh (6)  1:14:01
4 Steve Jackson (6)    48:44
  7 Calder Valley  4:17:46
1 Karl Gray (13)    46:50
2 Andy Clarke/Richard Greenwood (11)  1:18:02
3 Bill Johnson/Dave Beels (9)  1:24:14
4 Adam Breaks (7)    48:40
  8 Bowland  4:18:24
1 Sean Bolland (11)    46:31
2 Chris Reade/Lee Passco (22)  1:24:17
3 Quentin Harding/Mark Chippendale (8)  1:17:19
4 Steve Sweeney (8)    50:17
  9 Horwich R M I Harriers  4:18:46
1 Darren Key (10)    46:11
2 Chris Heys/Andrew Porter (20)  1:22:21
3 Brendan Bolland/James Logue (7)  1:18:37
4 Neil Wrigley (9)    51:37
 10 Dark Peak Vets  4:19:19
1 Andy Dickenson (27)    50:37
2 Gavin Williams/Keith Holmes (25)  1:20:47
3 Steve Bell/Tim Tett (11)  1:19:20
4 Kevin Lilly (10)    48:35
 11 Shettleston  4:21:02
1 Eddie Burns (45)    53:11
2 Jethro Lennox/Malcolm Patterson (15)  1:14:17
3 Patrick Walder/Des Crowe (13)  1:23:31
4 Dave Cummins (11)    50:03
 12 Trafford  4:21:46
1 Dave Safranauskas (39)    51:43
2 Vincent Booth/Simon Fairmanner (30)  1:23:01
3 Bill Fairmanner/David Keeling (20)  1:19:50
4 Caris Liegh (12)    47:12

 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  4:21:58
1 Paul Thompson (7)    45:41
2 Andrew Orr/Sean Clare (14)  1:21:22
3 Jason Harbour/Paul Targett (12)  1:23:50
4 Andrew Stubbs (13)    51:05
 14 Skipton  4:22:26
1 Richard Barrett (28)    50:42
2 Lee Athersmith/Stuart Hunn (26)  1:21:23
3 Steven Sayer/Ian Magee (19)  1:22:19
4 Ted Mason (14)    48:02
 15 Pennine Vets  4:22:41
1 Graham Macneil (25)    50:17
2 Tom McGaff/Colin Fray (18)  1:18:05
3 Andy Howie/Ian Warhurst (24)  1:28:12
4 Malcolm Fowler (15)    46:07
 16 Newcastle  4:24:52
1 Alan McKibben (6)    45:40
2 Stevie Cunningham/Gary Bailey (9)  1:17:19
3 Paul Mawnirt/Adam Mitten (16)  1:30:45
4 Ed Hanna (16)    51:08
 17 Kendal Vets  4:25:06
1 Craig Roberts (8)    46:04
2 Steve Varney/Mike Walsh (17)  1:22:11
3 Alan Miller/Phil Clark (22)  1:27:17
4 Phil Whiteing (17)    49:34
 18 Helm Hill  4:25:19
1 Shaun Addison (40)    51:46
2 Billy Procter/Johan Mayfroidt (28)  1:21:02
3 Alastait Dunn/Paul Brittleton (15)  1:19:08
4 Ian Atkinson (18)    53:23
 19 Carnethy Vets  4:25:39
1 Stewart Whitlie (14)    47:40
2 Adam Ward/Adrian Davis (8)  1:14:54
3 John Blair-Fish/Andy Spenceley (23)  1:33:12
4 Mark James (19)    49:53
 20 Westerlands  4:27:15
1 Keith Adams (68)    58:40
2 Damon Rodwell/Chris Upson (37)  1:18:51
3 Patrick Woodisse/Stevie McLoone (21)  1:17:51
4 Crispin Flower (20)    51:53
 21 North Yorks Moors  4:27:23
1 John Skidmore (41)    52:14
2 Paul Lowe/Joe Blackett (13)  1:14:44
3 Ian Hodgson/Simon Deakin (17)  1:26:51
4 Brian Roberts (21)    53:34
 22 Salford  4:28:00
1 John Brown (2)    43:06
2 Duncan Mason/Ken Chapman (10)  1:20:36
3 Phil Leybourne/Dave Miliken (30)  1:41:00
4 Andi Jones (22)    43:18
 23 Bowland Vets  4:30:05
1 Ali Welsh (55)    55:28
2 Lee Dowthwaite/Clive Davis (33)  1:20:01
3 Leigh Warburton/Rob Wynne (18)  1:18:40
4 Terry Houston (23)    55:56
 24 Saddleworth  4:34:46
1 Ray Green (29)    51:04
2 Colin Bishop/Chris Davies (24)  1:20:18
3 Bob Waterhouse/Howard Chambers (33)  1:34:18
4 Jonathan Ingram (24)    49:06
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 25 Keswick  4:36:55
1 Dave Spedding (46)    53:20
2 Dave Birch/Duncan Overton (31)  1:22:01
3 Dave Troman/Nimrod Lockwood (14)  1:15:39
4 Chris Knox (25)  1:05:55
 26 Eryri  4:36:56
1 Dylan Jones (15)    48:00
2 James McQueen/Tim Higginbottom (5)  1:13:43
3 Gwyn Williams/Dyfed WhitesideThomas (34)  1:44:20
4 Richard Thomas (26)    50:53
 27 Eryri Vets  4:38:00
1 Jim Bennell (74)    59:27
2 Adam Haynes/Russell Owen (35)  1:17:27
3 Steve Jones/Trevor Jones (27)  1:25:24
4 Phil Tan Jones (27)    55:42
 28 Todmorden  4:38:51
1 Alex Whittem (22)    49:33
2 Andrew Horsfall/Shaun Godsman (19)  1:18:52
3 Andrew Wrench/Jon Wright (10)  1:21:43
4 Chris Smale (28)  1:08:43
 29 Clayton Le Moors Vets      ‘B’  4:39:28
1 Stephen Whitaker (30)    51:06
2 Mark Nutter/Peter Booth (34)  1:25:47
3 Peter Browning/Richard Bellaries (32)  1:28:09
4 Andrew Robinson (29)    54:26
 30 Pennine  4:39:35
1 Graham McAra (66)    58:08
2 Steve Wyatt/Carl Moriarty (43)  1:21:18
3 Richard Scottney/Jim Trueman (28)  1:23:04
4 John Doyle (30)    57:05
 31 Pudsey & Bramley Vets  4:40:22
1 Steve Woods (78)  1:00:04
2 Brian Stevenson/Rob Glover (44)  1:19:35
3 Boff Whalley/Paul Stevenson (31)  1:25:16
4 Jon Hope (31)    55:27
 32 Halesowen  4:41:12
1 Carl Harris (33)    51:17
2 Mat Clay/Bill Nock (27)  1:21:22
3 Alex Morgan/Dave Turvey (25)  1:25:06
4 Andrew Carruthers (32)  1:03:27
 33 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘B’  4:41:15
1 Martin Terry (63)    57:10
2 Andrew McFarlane/Chris Balderson (39)  1:21:32
3 Neil Worswick/Chris Shaw (38)  1:30:17
4 James Barrow (33)    52:16
 34 Macclesfield  4:41:45
1 Sam Baker (47)    53:28
2 Ross Litherland/Raph Murray (50)  1:27:57
3 Craig Harwood/Ian Hughes (39)  1:27:43
4 Tom Wild (34)    52:37
 35 Newcastle Vets  4:43:27
1 Deon McNeilly (9)    46:05
2 Dermot McGonigle/Richard Rodgers (6)  1:15:44
3 Barry Wells/Charlie McAlinden (37)  1:47:00
4 Jim Patterson (35)    54:38
 36 Cfr Vets  4:43:43
1 Andy Beaty (34)    51:22
2 Bob Riley/Jackie Winn (29)  1:22:44
3 Rob James/Mario Foschi (35)  1:33:03
4 Steve Holliday (36)    56:34
 37 Macclesfield Vets  4:44:26
1 Martin Cortvriend (67)    58:37
2 Stephen Watts/Barry Blythg (55)  1:25:13
3 Mark Hartell/Tim Stock (36)  1:24:51
4 Geoff Petengell (37)    55:45

 38 Holmfirth  4:44:58
1 Andy Taylor (53)    55:14
2 Matt Davis/Gerry Patterson (49)  1:25:48
3 Andy Sahw/Julian Rank (26)  1:17:02
4 Richard Wade (38)  1:06:54
 39 Staffs Moorlands  4:45:54
1 Terry Weaver (16)    48:39
2 Dave Neill/Simeon Lloyd (7)  1:13:20
3 Pete Martin/Steve Pyke (29)  1:41:06
4 Mike Perry (39)  1:02:49
 40 Mercia Vets  4:47:07
1 Chris Taylor (43)    52:49
2 Ian Cowie/Glen Davies (51)  1:28:44
3 Paul Cadman/Bob Dredge (44)  1:32:50
4 Edward Davies (40)    52:44
 41 Carnethy  4:47:28
1 Brad Connor (36)    51:34
2 Crawford Oliphant/Graeme Carracher (36)  1:25:30
3 Iain Ridgeway/Sarah Kleeman (41)  1:33:48
4 Willie Gibson (41)    56:36
 42 Holme Pierrpont  4:49:20
1 Stewart Gregory (17)    48:48
2 Graham Moffatt/Steve Reeves (21)  1:21:58
3 Glyn Sawford/Gary Attewell (40)  1:39:50
4 Steve Shanks (42)    58:44
 43 Wrexham  4:52:02
1 Carl Jones (60)    56:01
2 Charles Ashley/Steve Bellis (54)  1:27:14
3 Ian Houghton/Gary Norgrove (42)  1:28:14
4 Steve Jones (43)  1:00:33
 44 Warrington  4:55:00
1 Karl Budworth (52)    54:59
2 Adrian Timmins/Niel Crompton (42)  1:24:15
3 Stephen Burthem/Neale Stephens (51)  1:43:26
4 John Hey (44)    52:20
 45 Bingley Vets  4:55:34
1 Adrian Netherwood (75)    59:38
2 Jason Feeney/Steven Fraser (45)  1:20:02
3 Adrian Rushworth/David Stephenson (47)  1:39:58
4 Stephen Fry (45)    55:56
 46 Tattenhall  4:55:55
1 Simon Ellis (31)    51:14
2 Nick Holmes/Steve Hammond (47)  1:29:05
3 Mark Smith/Andrew Gooda (50)  1:41:21
4 Ian Lancaster (46)    54:15
 47 Lancaster & Morecambe  4:55:57
1 Raymond Edgar (37)    51:39
2 Michael Aspinall/Andrew Leck (16)  1:16:26
3 John Oldroyd/Mike Peat (43)  1:44:55
4 Mick Leek (47)  1:02:57
 48 Kendal  4:56:21
1 Steve Kirkbride (72)    59:18
2 Mat Beresford/Nick Wharton (65)  1:29:49
3 Chris Lumb/Ken Dacre (49)  1:31:56
4 Rod Scott (48)    55:18
 49 Tring Vets  4:56:35
1 Kevin Harding (18)    48:52
2 Rick Ansell/Michael Burgess (38)  1:29:17
3 Steve Long/Tony Ruberry (45)  1:38:19
4 Rob Brown (49)  1:00:07
 50 Ilkley  4:56:43
1 Dennis Ackroyd (80)  1:02:54
2 Mike Baldwin/Iain Gibbons (66)  1:26:26
3 James Lind/Jo Foster (57)  1:35:40
4 Jon Sage (50)    51:43
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 51 Preston Vets  4:57:03
1 John Griffiths (48)    53:52
2 Ash Nixon/Gordon Thompson (41)  1:25:16
3 John Doherty/Mick McLoughlin (48)  1:41:54
4 Steve Bamber (51)    56:01
 52 Telford  4:59:28
1 Henry Thomas (54)    55:25
2 Robin SedmanSmith/Jamie Davis (57)  1:30:38
3 Paul Sanderson/Andy Smith (53)  1:37:47
4 Simon Daws (52)    55:38
 53 Saltwell  5:00:07
1 Fred Smith (24)    50:14
2 Jim Thmpson/Darren Chapman (52)  1:31:32
3 Richard Townsend/Jimmy Smith (59)  1:45:14
4 Keith Wood (53)    53:07
 54 Ambleside                  ‘B’  5:00:44
1 S Freeman (50)    53:56
2 C Speight/S Shuttleworth (46)  1:26:22
3 S Wood/D Duxbury (46)  1:37:20
4 S Woods (54)  1:03:06
 55 Barnsley Harriers  5:01:35
1 Shaun Walker (62)    56:31
2 Shaun Clarkson/Mark Pearce (71)  1:36:03
3 Andrew Shelbourne/Richard Sunman (58)  1:33:36
4 Shaun Swallow (55)    55:25
 56 Todmorden Vets  5:02:26
1 Simon Anderton (59)    55:59
2 Deon Bamford/Derek Donohue (62)  1:32:04
3 Phil Hodgson/John Crummett (54)  1:36:19
4 Martin Roberts (56)    58:04
 57 North Yorks Moors Vets  5:03:08
1 Alan Harland (32)    51:16
2 Trevor Moss/George Brown (56)  1:34:36
3 Garry Burnip/Mark Edwards (64)  1:44:05
4 Keith Dowson (57)    53:11
 58 Pudsey Pacers  5:03:20
1 Neil Armitage (26)    50:33
2 Gary Bailey/Jonathan Addy (32)  1:24:49
3 Graeme Tiffany/Mark Chatterton (52)  1:47:49
4 Martyn Finn (58)  1:00:09
 59 Darwen Dashers RC  5:04:50
1 Don Ashton (69)    58:43
2 Derek Ashcroft/Nigel Barnes (58)  1:27:31
3 Julian Donnelly/Harold Ryan (63)  1:43:09
4 Dave Naughton (59)    55:27
 60 Shrewsbury  5:05:08
1 Ian Hughes (58)    55:38
2 Simon Bowen/Anna Bartlett (40)  1:23:15
3 Graham Parton/Steve Turk (56)  1:45:47
4 Ashley Gray (60)  1:00:28
 61 Glossopdale  5:06:21
1 Rob Edwards (64)    57:51
2 Dom Naylor/John Pollard (60)  1:29:06
3 Andy Wilkins/Nick Roberts (65)  1:43:05
4 Andrew Anastasi (61)    56:19
 62 Stroud                     ‘B’  5:07:02
1 Mike Duxbury (21)    49:19
2 Simon Barnes/Phil Dewhurst (73)  1:44:35
3 Dave Burton/Phil Manning (67)  1:42:51
4 Martin Humphreys (62)    50:17
 63 Altrincham Vets  5:07:36
1 Jeff Norman (61)    56:22
2 Phil Vesey/Pete Pickwell (53)  1:26:30
3 Neil Goldsmith/Mike Jones (61)  1:44:31
4 Dave Ainsworth (63)  1:00:13

 64 Northumberland Fr  5:09:31
1 Charlie Stead (23)    49:45
2 Geoff Davis/Colin Blackburn (76)  1:53:49
3 Adam Bleakman/Jerry Sharp (68)  1:33:38
4 David Armstrong (64)    52:19
 65 Chepstow  5:10:08
1 Martin Pengilly (56)    55:33
2 Matthew Dawson/Dave Loseby (61)  1:31:30
3 Dick Finch/Gerry Ashton (71)  1:52:01
4 Graham Moffat (65)    51:04
 66 York Acorn  5:10:32
1 Jerry Barnes (57)    55:37
2 Andy Normandale/Stephen Ratcliffe (48)  1:24:45
3 Steve Mummery/Gerry Richard (62)  1:47:50
4 Jim Shemilt (66)  1:02:20
 67 Hayfield Mountain Rescue  5:12:02
1 Rich Hall (38)    51:41
2 Steve Cardwell/Neil Vickers (77)  1:52:42
3 Mike Burchell/Tim Hall (66)  1:29:39
4 Rich Hall (67)    58:00
 68 Erewash Vets  5:15:38
1 Adrian Keen (76)    59:42
2 Richard Hyde/Phil Pittson (63)  1:28:44
3 Gary Tudbury/Nick Lander (60)  1:38:54
4 Stuart Whittaker (68)  1:08:18
 69 Tring  5:21:06
1 Will Fangstone (51)    54:24
2 Alison Harding/Brian Layton (75)  1:45:04
3 Alan Rosen/Alan Whelan (70)  1:38:28
4 Jim Sinton (69)  1:03:10
 70 Altrincham  5:22:14
1 Nick Leigh (3)    44:56
2 AnneMarie Jones/Alison Vesey (67)  1:45:25
3 Kath Harvey/Neil Eccles (75)  1:55:45
4 Dave Soles (70)    56:08
 71 Rolls Royce Harriers  5:22:23
1 Pete Adams (81)  1:03:37
2 Bill Southgate/Tom Ottewell (87)  1:53:33
3 Allan Pollock/John Thornhill (55)  1:07:30
4 Cliff Cooper (71)  1:17:43
 72 Newburgh Nomads  5:22:54
1 Tony Jackson (71)    59:05
2 Dave Reynolds/Wally Coppelov (70)  1:33:13
3 Andy Quickfall/Brian Kennedy (72)  1:51:30
4 Andy Dalton (72)    59:06
 73 Totley  5:23:03
1 Richard Snowden (49)    53:54
2 Pete Mathews/Mark Bushwood (59)  1:32:37
3 Davis Egan/Richard Smith (74)  1:58:46
4 Mark Wilson (73)    57:46
 74 Long Eaton  5:23:05
1 Rod Harris (19)    48:59
2 Glen Coleman/Ian Adkin (64)  1:39:34
3 Rob Jackson/Phil Walters (69)  1:49:15
4 Dale Corner (74)  1:05:17
 75 Notts AC  5:36:58
1 Fred Pidgeon (86)  1:08:04
2 Ken Allen/Barry Harper (84)  1:46:24
3 Simon Rouse/Richard Phillips (76)  1:39:25
4 Mick Robinson (75)  1:03:05
 76 Radcliffe  5:37:54
1 Daniel Appleby (35)    51:30
2 Peter McNulty/Tony Holt (68)  1:39:21
3 Brian Booth/Sheila McNulty (73)  1:53:46
4 Steve Hamer (76)  1:13:17
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 77 Lancaster & Morecambe Vets  5:38:12
1 Chris Hartley (70)    59:04
2 Chris Adams/Tony Price (74)  1:40:18
3 Paul Bates/David Rosen (77)  1:55:30
4 Jan Kardaz (77)  1:03:20
 78 Ilkley Vets  5:41:09
1 Paul Wood (83)  1:04:11
2 Peter Shields/Keith Wood (85)  1:51:13
3 Ian Marshall/Ashley Hardwell (78)  1:41:40
4 Bob Weightman (78)  1:04:05
 79 Spectrum Striders  5:42:20
1 Scott Liddell (82)  1:03:59
2 Paul Nolan/Mike Houghton (82)  1:46:31
3 Julian Spencer/Colin Grime (82)  1:52:42
4 Chris Turner (80)    59:08
 80 Saddleworth Vets  5:43:59
1 Ozzy Kerghan (77)    59:58
2 Stephan Gross/Tim Lord (81)  1:49:03
3 Tony Shanley/Jim Barrett (81)  1:53:49
4 Cris Miles (81)  1:01:09
 81 Penistone Footpath Runners  5:46:18
1 Steve Storey (65)    58:04
2 Ian Marksworth/David Foster (78)  1:48:08
3 Andy Plummer/Nick Whittingham (80)  1:51:57
4 Bob Innes (82)  1:08:09
 82 Barnsley Harriers Vets  5:46:36
1 Les Harper (73)    59:19
2 Steve Dickinson/Steve Frith (72)  1:34:10
3 Alan Knox/Pete Styan (79)  2:04:02
4 Paul Griffiths (83)  1:09:05
 83 Pudsey Pacers Vets  5:57:09
1 Dave Burdon (84)  1:05:06
2 Gary Phillips/Peter Knapp (79)  1:41:24
3 Nick Ferguson/Steve Wigglesworth (84)  2:00:09
4 Steve Huddlestone (84)  1:10:30
 84 Springfield Vets  6:14:05
1 Julian Catmull (79)  1:01:12
2 Andy Mason/Howard Jardine (83)  1:52:28
3 John Williams/Dave Gray (85)  2:16:06
4 Jon Legge (85)  1:04:19

 85 Springfield Striders  6:16:06
1 Sarah Blackburn (88)  1:09:44
2 Tracey Apps/Jamie Woodyard (80)  1:38:35
3 Andy Ritchings/Alastair Gillan (86)  2:24:28
4 Rob Rodie (86)  1:03:19
 86 Altrincham                 ‘B’  6:23:43
1 Colin Davies (89)  1:13:16
2 Alan Williams/Mark Norton (86)  1:43:50
3 Robin Wignall/Alan Barlow (87)  2:17:24
4 Bob Buckley (87)  1:09:13
 87 Preston  6:40:13
1 Barry Nuttall (87)  1:08:06
2 Peter Carter/Eddie Stewart (88)  1:52:08
3 Brian Dearnley/Joe Howard (89)  2:23:43
4 Bob Shepherd (89)  1:16:16

Non-Counters -

Goyt Valley  5:42:15
1 Mark Richards (42)    52:48
2 *** Retired Injured *** (69)  1:38:30
3 Steve Hennessey/Kevin Day (83)  2:15:10
4 Andy Butler (79)    55:47

Spectrum                   ‘B’  6:35:02
1 Louise Dempster (85)  1:07:39
2 *** Retired Injured *** (89)  2:00:21
3 Mark Taylor/Neville Griffiths (88)  2:09:52
4 Alison Grime (88)  1:17:10

Incomplete Teams:

Shrewsbury Vets  1:19:18
1 John Williams (90)  1:19:18

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Simon Bailey Mercia    42:47
  2 Tim Davies Mercia    42:56
  3 John Brown Salford    43:06
  4 Andi Jones Salford    43:18
  5 Tim Austin Dark Peak    43:24
  6 Nick Leigh Altrincham    44:56
  7 Rob Hope Pudsey&B    45:00
  8 S Stainer Ambleside    45:27
  9 Danny Hope Pudsey&B    45:39
 10 Alan McKibben Newcastle    45:40
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British Fell Relays - Vets Stage 1 — Final Results

  1 Craig Roberts Kendal Vet    46:04
  2 Deon McNeilly NewcastleV    46:05
  3 Stewart Whitlie Carnethy V    47:40
  4 Kevin Harding Tring Vets    48:52
  5 Mark Aspinall Clayton  V    49:13
  6 Graham Macneil Pennine  V    50:17
  7 Andy Dickenson Dark PeakV    50:37
  8 Stephen Whitaker Clayton VB    51:06
  9 Alan Harland NorthYM  V    51:16
 10 Andy Beaty Cfr Vets    51:22
 11 Chris Taylor Mercia Vet    52:49
 12 Paul Muller Horwich  V    52:57
 13 John Griffiths Preston  V    53:52
 14 S Freeman AmblesideB    53:56
 15 Ali Welsh Bowland  V    55:28

PosName                                  Club              Leg Time

 16 Simon Anderton TodmordenV    55:59
 17 Jeff Norman AltrinchmV    56:22
 18 Martin Cortvriend MacclesfiV    58:37
 19 Don Ashton DarwenDR    58:43
 20 Chris Hartley LancasterV    59:04
 21 Les Harper BarnsleyHV    59:19
 22 Jim Bennell Eryri Vets    59:27
 23 Adrian Netherwood Bingley  V    59:38
 24 Adrian Keen ErewashV    59:42
 25 Ozzy Kerghan SaddleworV    59:58
 26 Steve Woods Pudsey&B V  1:00:04
 27 Julian Catmull SpringfldV  1:01:12
 28 Paul Wood Ilkley Vet  1:04:11
 29 Dave Burdon PudseyP  V  1:05:06
 30 John Williams ShrewsbryV  1:19:18

British Fell Relays - Vets Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Dermot McGonigle/Richard Rodgers NewcastleV  1:15:44  2:01:49 +  1
  2 Adam Ward/Adrian Davis Carnethy V  1:14:54  2:02:34 +  1
  3 Ian Greenwood/Garry Wilkinson Clayton  V  1:15:44  2:04:57 +  2
  4 Steve Varney/Mike Walsh Kendal Vet  1:22:11  2:08:15 -  3
  5 Tom McGaff/Colin Fray Pennine  V  1:18:05  2:08:22 +  1
  6 Steve Barlow/Kev Gaskell Horwich  V  1:18:05  2:11:02 +  6
  7 Gavin Williams/Keith Holmes Dark PeakV  1:20:47  2:11:24  0
  8 Bob Riley/Jackie Winn Cfr Vets  1:22:44  2:14:06 +  2
  9 Lee Dowthwaite/Clive Davis Bowland  V  1:20:01  2:15:29 +  6
 10 Mark Nutter/Peter Booth Clayton VB  1:25:47  2:16:53 -  2
 11 Adam Haynes/Russell Owen Eryri Vets  1:17:27  2:16:54 + 11
 12 Rick Ansell/Michael Burgess Tring Vets  1:29:17  2:18:09 -  8
 13 Ash Nixon/Gordon Thompson Preston  V  1:25:16  2:19:08  0
 14 Brian Stevenson/Rob Glover Pudsey&B V  1:19:35  2:19:39 + 12
 15 Jason Feeney/Steven Fraser Bingley  V  1:20:02  2:19:40 +  8
 16 C Speight/S Shuttleworth AmblesideB  1:26:22  2:20:18 -  2
 17 Ian Cowie/Glen Davies Mercia Vet  1:28:44  2:21:33 -  6
 18 Phil Vesey/Pete Pickwell AltrinchmV  1:26:30  2:22:52 -  1
 19 Stephen Watts/Barry Blythg MacclesfiV  1:25:13  2:23:50 -  1
 20 Trevor Moss/George Brown NorthYM  V  1:34:36  2:25:52 - 11
 21 Derek Ashcroft/Nigel Barnes DarwenDR  1:27:31  2:26:14 -  2
 22 Deon Bamford/Derek Donohue TodmordenV  1:32:04  2:28:03 -  6
 23 Richard Hyde/Phil Pittson ErewashV  1:28:44  2:28:26 +  1
 24 Steve Dickinson/Steve Frith BarnsleyHV  1:34:10  2:33:29 -  3
 25 Chris Adams/Tony Price LancasterV  1:40:18  2:39:22 -  5
 26 Gary Phillips/Peter Knapp PudseyP  V  1:41:24  2:46:30 +  3
 27 Stephan Gross/Tim Lord SaddleworV  1:49:03  2:49:01 -  2
 28 Andy Mason/Howard Jardine SpringfldV  1:52:28  2:53:40 -  1
 29 Peter Shields/Keith Wood Ilkley Vet  1:51:13  2:55:24 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Adam Ward/Adrian Davis Carnethy V  1:14:54
  2 Ian Greenwood/Garry Wilkinson Clayton  V  1:15:44
  3 Dermot McGonigle/Richard Rodgers NewcastleV  1:15:44
  4 Adam Haynes/Russell Owen Eryri Vets  1:17:27
  5 Steve Barlow/Kev Gaskell Horwich  V  1:18:05
  6 Tom McGaff/Colin Fray Pennine  V  1:18:05
  7 Brian Stevenson/Rob Glover Pudsey&B V  1:19:35
  8 Lee Dowthwaite/Clive Davis Bowland  V  1:20:01
  9 Jason Feeney/Steven Fraser Bingley  V  1:20:02
 10 Gavin Williams/Keith Holmes Dark PeakV  1:20:47
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PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Mick Wallis/Andrew Black Clayton  V  1:17:52  3:22:49 +  2
  2 Mark Seddon/Tony Hesketh Horwich  V  1:14:01  3:25:03 +  4
  3 Steve Bell/Tim Tett Dark PeakV  1:19:20  3:30:44 +  4
  4 Leigh Warburton/Rob Wynne Bowland  V  1:18:40  3:34:09 +  5
  5 Alan Miller/Phil Clark Kendal Vet  1:27:17  3:35:32 -  1
  6 John Blair-Fish/Andy Spenceley Carnethy V  1:33:12  3:35:46 -  4
  7 Andy Howie/Ian Warhurst Pennine  V  1:28:12  3:36:34 -  2
  8 Steve Jones/Trevor Jones Eryri Vets  1:25:24  3:42:18 +  3
  9 Boff Whalley/Paul Stevenson Pudsey&B V  1:25:16  3:44:55 +  5
 10 Peter Browning/Richard Bellaries Clayton VB  1:28:09  3:45:02  0
 11 Rob James/Mario Foschi Cfr Vets  1:33:03  3:47:09 -  3
 12 Mark Hartell/Tim Stock MacclesfiV  1:24:51  3:48:41 +  7
 13 Barry Wells/Charlie McAlinden NewcastleV  1:47:00  3:48:49 - 12
 14 Paul Cadman/Bob Dredge Mercia Vet  1:32:50  3:54:23 +  3
 15 Steve Long/Tony Ruberry Tring Vets  1:38:19  3:56:28 -  3
 16 S Wood/D Duxbury AmblesideB  1:37:20  3:57:38  0
 17 Adrian Rushworth/David Stephenson Bingley  V  1:39:58  3:59:38 -  2
 18 John Doherty/Mick McLoughlin Preston  V  1:41:54  4:01:02 -  5
 19 Phil Hodgson/John Crummett TodmordenV  1:36:19  4:04:22 +  3
 20 Gary Tudbury/Nick Lander ErewashV  1:38:54  4:07:20 +  3
 21 Neil Goldsmith/Mike Jones AltrinchmV  1:44:31  4:07:23 -  3
 22 Julian Donnelly/Harold Ryan DarwenDR  1:43:09  4:09:23 -  1
 23 Garry Burnip/Mark Edwards NorthYM  V  1:44:05  4:09:57 -  3
 24 Paul Bates/David Rosen LancasterV  1:55:30  4:34:52 +  1
 25 Ian Marshall/Ashley Hardwell Ilkley Vet  1:41:40  4:37:04 +  4
 26 Alan Knox/Pete Styan BarnsleyHV  2:04:02  4:37:31 -  2
 27 Tony Shanley/Jim Barrett SaddleworV  1:53:49  4:42:50  0
 28 Nick Ferguson/Steve Wigglesworth PudseyP  V  2:00:09  4:46:39 -  2
 29 John Williams/Dave Gray SpringfldV  2:16:06  5:09:46 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Mark Seddon/Tony Hesketh  Horwich  V  1:14:01
  2 Mick Wallis/Andrew Black  Clayton  V 1:17:52
  3 Leigh Warburton/Rob Wynne  Bowland  V  1:18:40
  4 Steve Bell/Tim Tett  Dark PeakV  1:19:20
  5 Mark Hartell/Tim Stock  MacclesfiV 1:24:51
  6 Boff Whalley/Paul Stevenson  Pudsey&B V  1:25:16
  7 Steve Jones/Trevor Jones  Eryri Vets 1:25:24
  8 Alan Miller/Phil Clark  Kendal Vet 1:27:17
  9 Peter Browning/Richard Bellaries  Clayton VB 1:28:09
 10 Andy Howie/Ian Warhurst  Pennine  V 1:28:12

British Fell Relays - Vets Stage 3 — Final Results
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British Fell Relays - Vets Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain

  1 Mark Brown Clayton  V    49:27  4:12:16  0
  2 Steve Jackson Horwich  V    48:44  4:13:47  0
  3 Kevin Lilly Dark PeakV    48:35  4:19:19  0
  4 Malcolm Fowler Pennine  V    46:07  4:22:41 +  3
  5 Phil Whiteing Kendal Vet    49:34  4:25:06  0
  6 Mark James Carnethy V    49:53  4:25:39  0
  7 Terry Houston Bowland  V    55:56  4:30:05 -  3
  8 Phil Tan Jones Eryri Vets    55:42  4:38:00  0
  9 Andrew Robinson Clayton VB    54:26  4:39:28 +  1
 10 Jon Hope Pudsey&B V    55:27  4:40:22 -  1
 11 Jim Patterson NewcastleV    54:38  4:43:27 +  2
 12 Steve Holliday Cfr Vets    56:34  4:43:43 -  1
 13 Geoff Petengell MacclesfiV    55:45  4:44:26 -  1
 14 Edward Davies Mercia Vet    52:44  4:47:07  0
 15 Stephen Fry Bingley  V    55:56  4:55:34 +  2
 16 Rob Brown Tring Vets  1:00:07  4:56:35 -  1
 17 Steve Bamber Preston  V    56:01  4:57:03 +  1
 18 S Woods AmblesideB  1:03:06  5:00:44 -  2
 19 Martin Roberts TodmordenV    58:04  5:02:26  0
 20 Keith Dowson NorthYM  V    53:11  5:03:08 +  3
 21 Dave Naughton DarwenDR    55:27  5:04:50 +  1
 22 Dave Ainsworth AltrinchmV  1:00:13  5:07:36 -  1
 23 Stuart Whittaker ErewashV  1:08:18  5:15:38 -  3
 24 Jan Kardaz LancasterV  1:03:20  5:38:12  0
 25 Bob Weightman Ilkley Vet  1:04:05  5:41:09  0
 26 Cris Miles SaddleworV  1:01:09  5:43:59 +  1
 27 Paul Griffiths BarnsleyHV  1:09:05  5:46:36 -  1
 28 Steve Huddlestone PudseyP  V  1:10:30  5:57:09  0
 29 Jon Legge SpringfldV  1:04:19  6:14:05  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Malcolm Fowler Pennine  V    46:07
  2 Kevin Lilly Dark PeakV    48:35
  3 Steve Jackson Horwich  V    48:44
  4 Mark Brown Clayton  V    49:27
  5 Phil Whiteing Kendal Vet    49:34
  6 Mark James Carnethy V    49:53
  7 Edward Davies Mercia Vet    52:44
  8 Keith Dowson NorthYM  V    53:11
  9 Andrew Robinson Clayton VB    54:26
 10 Jim Patterson NewcastleV    54:38
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British Fell Relays  — Vets Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Clayton Le Moors Vets  4:12:16
1 Mark Aspinall (5)    49:13
2 Ian Greenwood/Garry Wilkinson (3)  1:15:44
3 Mick Wallis/Andrew Black (1)  1:17:52
4 Mark Brown (1)    49:27
  2 Horwich R M I Vets  4:13:47
1 Paul Muller (12)    52:57
2 Steve Barlow/Kev Gaskell (6)  1:18:05
3 Mark Seddon/Tony Hesketh (2)  1:14:01
4 Steve Jackson (2)    48:44
  3 Dark Peak Vets  4:19:19
1 Andy Dickenson (7)    50:37
2 Gavin Williams/Keith Holmes (7)  1:20:47
3 Steve Bell/Tim Tett (3)  1:19:20
4 Kevin Lilly (3)    48:35
  4 Pennine Vets  4:22:41
1 Graham Macneil (6)    50:17
2 Tom McGaff/Colin Fray (5)  1:18:05
3 Andy Howie/Ian Warhurst (7)  1:28:12
4 Malcolm Fowler (4)    46:07
  5 Kendal Vets  4:25:06
1 Craig Roberts (1)    46:04
2 Steve Varney/Mike Walsh (4)  1:22:11
3 Alan Miller/Phil Clark (5)  1:27:17
4 Phil Whiteing (5)    49:34
  6 Carnethy Vets  4:25:39
1 Stewart Whitlie (3)    47:40
2 Adam Ward/Adrian Davis (2)  1:14:54
3 John Blair-Fish/Andy Spenceley (6)  1:33:12
4 Mark James (6)    49:53
  7 Bowland Vets  4:30:05
1 Ali Welsh (15)    55:28
2 Lee Dowthwaite/Clive Davis (9)  1:20:01
3 Leigh Warburton/Rob Wynne (4)  1:18:40
4 Terry Houston (7)    55:56
  8 Eryri Vets  4:38:00
1 Jim Bennell (22)    59:27
2 Adam Haynes/Russell Owen (11)  1:17:27
3 Steve Jones/Trevor Jones (8)  1:25:24
4 Phil Tan Jones (8)    55:42
  9 Clayton Le Moors Vets      ‘B’  4:39:28
1 Stephen Whitaker (8)    51:06
2 Mark Nutter/Peter Booth (10)  1:25:47
3 Peter Browning/Richard Bellaries (10)  1:28:09
4 Andrew Robinson (9)    54:26
 10 Pudsey & Bramley Vets  4:40:22
1 Steve Woods (26)  1:00:04
2 Brian Stevenson/Rob Glover (14)  1:19:35
3 Boff Whalley/Paul Stevenson (9)  1:25:16
4 Jon Hope (10)    55:27
 11 Newcastle Vets  4:43:27
1 Deon McNeilly (2)    46:05
2 Dermot McGonigle/Richard Rodgers (1)  1:15:44
3 Barry Wells/Charlie McAlinden (13)  1:47:00
4 Jim Patterson (11)    54:38
 12 Cfr Vets  4:43:43
1 Andy Beaty (10)    51:22
2 Bob Riley/Jackie Winn (8)  1:22:44
3 Rob James/Mario Foschi (11)  1:33:03
4 Steve Holliday (12)    56:34

 13 Macclesfield Vets  4:44:26
1 Martin Cortvriend (18)    58:37
2 Stephen Watts/Barry Blythg (19)  1:25:13
3 Mark Hartell/Tim Stock (12)  1:24:51
4 Geoff Petengell (13)    55:45
 14 Mercia Vets  4:47:07
1 Chris Taylor (11)    52:49
2 Ian Cowie/Glen Davies (17)  1:28:44
3 Paul Cadman/Bob Dredge (14)  1:32:50
4 Edward Davies (14)    52:44
 15 Bingley Vets  4:55:34
1 Adrian Netherwood (23)    59:38
2 Jason Feeney/Steven Fraser (15)  1:20:02
3 Adrian Rushworth/David Stephenson (17)  1:39:58
4 Stephen Fry (15)    55:56
 16 Tring Vets  4:56:35
1 Kevin Harding (4)    48:52
2 Rick Ansell/Michael Burgess (12)  1:29:17
3 Steve Long/Tony Ruberry (15)  1:38:19
4 Rob Brown (16)  1:00:07
 17 Preston Vets  4:57:03
1 John Griffiths (13)    53:52
2 Ash Nixon/Gordon Thompson (13)  1:25:16
3 John Doherty/Mick McLoughlin (18)  1:41:54
4 Steve Bamber (17)    56:01
 18 Ambleside                  ‘B’  5:00:44
1 S Freeman (14)    53:56
2 C Speight/S Shuttleworth (16)  1:26:22
3 S Wood/D Duxbury (16)  1:37:20
4 S Woods (18)  1:03:06
 19 Todmorden Vets  5:02:26
1 Simon Anderton (16)    55:59
2 Deon Bamford/Derek Donohue (22)  1:32:04
3 Phil Hodgson/John Crummett (19)  1:36:19
4 Martin Roberts (19)    58:04
 20 North Yorks Moors Vets  5:03:08
1 Alan Harland (9)    51:16
2 Trevor Moss/George Brown (20)  1:34:36
3 Garry Burnip/Mark Edwards (23)  1:44:05
4 Keith Dowson (20)    53:11
 21 Darwen Dashers RC  5:04:50
1 Don Ashton (19)    58:43
2 Derek Ashcroft/Nigel Barnes (21)  1:27:31
3 Julian Donnelly/Harold Ryan (22)  1:43:09
4 Dave Naughton (21)    55:27
 22 Altrincham Vets  5:07:36
1 Jeff Norman (17)    56:22
2 Phil Vesey/Pete Pickwell (18)  1:26:30
3 Neil Goldsmith/Mike Jones (21)  1:44:31
4 Dave Ainsworth (22)  1:00:13
 23 Erewash Vets  5:15:38
1 Adrian Keen (24)    59:42
2 Richard Hyde/Phil Pittson (23)  1:28:44
3 Gary Tudbury/Nick Lander (20)  1:38:54
4 Stuart Whittaker (23)  1:08:18
 24 Lancaster & Morecambe Vets  5:38:12
1 Chris Hartley (20)    59:04
2 Chris Adams/Tony Price (25)  1:40:18
3 Paul Bates/David Rosen (24)  1:55:30
4 Jan Kardaz (24)  1:03:20
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 25 Ilkley Vets  5:41:09
1 Paul Wood (28)  1:04:11
2 Peter Shields/Keith Wood (29)  1:51:13
3 Ian Marshall/Ashley Hardwell (25)  1:41:40
4 Bob Weightman (25)  1:04:05
 26 Saddleworth Vets  5:43:59
1 Ozzy Kerghan (25)    59:58
2 Stephan Gross/Tim Lord (27)  1:49:03
3 Tony Shanley/Jim Barrett (27)  1:53:49
4 Cris Miles (26)  1:01:09
 27 Barnsley Harriers Vets  5:46:36
1 Les Harper (21)    59:19
2 Steve Dickinson/Steve Frith (24)  1:34:10
3 Alan Knox/Pete Styan (26)  2:04:02
4 Paul Griffiths (27)  1:09:05
 28 Pudsey Pacers Vets  5:57:09
1 Dave Burdon (29)  1:05:06
2 Gary Phillips/Peter Knapp (26)  1:41:24
3 Nick Ferguson/Steve Wigglesworth (28)  2:00:09
4 Steve Huddlestone (28)  1:10:30
 29 Springfield Vets  6:14:05
1 Julian Catmull (27)  1:01:12
2 Andy Mason/Howard Jardine (28)  1:52:28
3 John Williams/Dave Gray (29)  2:16:06
4 Jon Legge (29)  1:04:19

Incomplete Teams:

Shrewsbury Vets  1:19:18
1 John Williams (30)  1:19:18

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Craig Roberts Kendal Vet    46:04
  2 Deon McNeilly NewcastleV    46:05
  3 Malcolm Fowler Pennine  V    46:07
  4 Stewart Whitlie Carnethy V    47:40
  5 Kevin Lilly Dark PeakV    48:35
  6 Steve Jackson Horwich  V    48:44
  7 Kevin Harding Tring Vets    48:52
  8 Mark Aspinall Clayton  V    49:13
  9 Mark Brown Clayton  V    49:27
 10 Phil Whiteing Kendal Vet    49:34
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British Fell Relays - Ladies Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName    Club Leg Time
  1 Lou Sharp Keswick  L    54:43
  2 Tricia Sloan NewcastleL   54:58
  3 Jackie Lee Eryri    L    55:54
  4 Vanessa Peacock Clayton  L    57:23
  5 Emma Barclay Ilkley   L    57:56
  6 Jennifer Dunn Helm HillL    58:27
  7 Jane Mellor Pennine  L    59:02
  8 Philippa Leach Dark PeakL 1:00:09
  9 Jo Smith CalderV  L  1:00:33

 10 Kay Leigh TodmordenL 1:04:02
 11 Racheal Pleeth MacclesfiL  1:05:09
 12 Sheila Norris Horwich  L  1:08:14
 13 Vanessa Griffiths Helsby L  1:09:07
 14 Becky Lomas PennineL B 1:15:23
 15 Jackie Welbourne PenistoneL 1:19:08
 16 Ali Douglas Totley   L  1:19:55
 17 Hilary Bell Glossop  L  1:24:22

British Fell Relays - Ladies Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Andrea Priestley/Helen Sedgewick Ilkley   L  1:28:56  2:26:52 +  4
  2 Jane Meeks/Lyn Thompson Keswick  L  1:34:36  2:29:19 -  1
  3 Naomi Greaves/Mary Edgerton Pennine  L  1:30:33  2:29:35 +  4
  4 Alwynne Shannon/Anne Sandford NewcastleL  1:36:19  2:31:17 -  2
  5 Lynn Bland/Lesley Atchison Dark PeakL  1:34:01  2:34:10 +  3
  6 Candice Leah/Tracy Mitchell Clayton  L  1:38:34  2:35:57 -  2
  7 Ellie Salisbury/Tash Fellows Eryri    L  1:46:28  2:42:22 -  4
  8 Ali Richards/Kath Brierley TodmordenL  1:38:32  2:42:34 +  2
  9 Mandy Calvert Nicki Le Good MacclesfiL  1:38:05  2:43:14 +  2
 10 Celia Mills/Jackie Scarfe CalderV  L  1:44:21  2:44:54 -  1
 11 Suzanne Budgett/Sue Jones Horwich  L  1:41:37  2:49:51 +  1
 12 Kathryn Roberts/Rachel Arnold Helsby L  1:44:46  2:53:53 +  1
 13 Jayne Rigby/Shaar Holard Helm HillL  1:55:43  2:54:10 -  7
 14 Amelia Varley/Pippa Weir Totley   L  1:45:05  3:05:00 +  2
 15 B Nixon/C Hobson PenistoneL  1:59:39  3:18:47  0
 16 Alexis Dinsmoor/Margaret Chippendale PennineL B  2:06:04  3:21:27 -  2
 17 Lindsay Palmer/Alison Holt Glossop  L  2:02:49  3:27:11  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Andrea Priestley/Helen Sedgewick Ilkley   L  1:28:56
  2 Naomi Greaves/Mary Edgerton Pennine  L  1:30:33
  3 Lynn Bland/Lesley Atchison Dark PeakL  1:34:01
  4 Jane Meeks/Lyn Thompson Keswick  L  1:34:36
  5 Alwynne Shannon/Anne Sandford NewcastleL  1:36:19
  6 Mandy Calvert Nicki Le Good MacclesfiL  1:38:05
  7 Ali Richards/Kath Brierley TodmordenL  1:38:32
  8 Candice Leah/Tracy Mitchell Clayton  L  1:38:34
  9 Suzanne Budgett/Sue Jones Horwich  L  1:41:37
 10 Celia Mills/Jackie Scarfe CalderV  L  1:44:21
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British Fell Relays - Ladies Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Helen Winskill/Jenny Whitehead Dark PeakL  1:22:25  3:56:35 +  4
  2 Angela Brand-Barker/Hilde Krynen Keswick  L  1:38:56  4:08:15  0
  3 Alison Weston/Sally Malir Ilkley   L  1:43:25  4:10:17 -  2
  4 Sarah Noot/Anne Johnson CalderV  L  1:37:58  4:22:52 +  6
  5 Ruth Metcalf/Sue Hughes Eryri    L  1:40:43  4:23:05 +  2
  6 Wendy Dodds/Alison Smith Clayton  L  1:47:55  4:23:52  0
  7 Joanna Dunn/Elaine Rose Pennine  L  2:07:18  4:36:53 -  4
  8 Nicky Lavery/Jan McKenzie Helm HillL  1:49:23  4:43:33 +  5
  9 Ros Murray/Geraldine Walkington Horwich  L  1:54:29  4:44:20 +  2
 10 Mandy Goth/Rachel Skinner TodmordenL  2:04:41  4:47:15 -  2
 11 Martina Hawkins/Sinead Murphy NewcastleL  2:21:32  4:52:49 -  7
 12 Joan Bartimote/Jackie Keasley Helsby L  2:11:07  5:05:00  0
 13 Margaret Huyton/Sally Ann Pattison MacclesfiL  2:25:49  5:09:03 -  4
 14 Liz Thompson/Judy Clegg Totley   L  2:07:14  5:12:14  0
 15 Kate Cooper/Kathy Murray Glossop  L  1:54:25  5:21:36 +  2
 16 N Spinks/J Cockerton PenistoneL  2:19:28  5:38:15 -  1
 17 Gerry Goldsmith/Helen Topliss PennineL B  2:19:19  5:40:46 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Helen Winskill/Jenny Whitehead Dark PeakL  1:22:25
  2 Sarah Noot/Anne Johnson CalderV  L  1:37:58
  3 Angela Brand-Barker/Hilde Krynen Keswick  L  1:38:56
  4 Ruth Metcalf/Sue Hughes Eryri    L  1:40:43
  5 Alison Weston/Sally Malir Ilkley   L  1:43:25
  6 Wendy Dodds/Alison Smith Clayton  L  1:47:55
  7 Nicky Lavery/Jan McKenzie Helm HillL  1:49:23
  8 Kate Cooper/Kathy Murray Glossop  L  1:54:25
  9 Ros Murray/Geraldine Walkington Horwich  L  1:54:29
 10 Mandy Goth/Rachel Skinner TodmordenL  2:04:41

British Fell Relays - Ladies Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Karen Davison Dark PeakL    54:52  4:51:27  0
  2 Alison Eagle Ilkley   L  1:00:14  5:10:31 +  1
  3 Debbie Thompson Keswick  L  1:07:31  5:15:46 -  1
  4 Sally Newman CalderV  L    54:10  5:17:02  0
  5 Anna Kelly Clayton  L  1:03:21  5:27:13 +  1
  6 Victoria Musgrove Eryri    L  1:04:29  5:27:34 -  1
  7 Rachel Lyons Pennine  L  1:10:04  5:46:57  0
  8 Mary White Horwich  L  1:04:34  5:48:54 +  1
  9 Ruth Nelson Helm HillL  1:10:22  5:53:55 -  1
 10 Kerry Harty NewcastleL  1:04:20  5:57:09 +  1
 11 Sue Roberts TodmordenL  1:11:19  5:58:34 -  1
 12 Sdarah Gooda Helsby L  1:11:18  6:16:18  0
 13 Catherine Crowther MacclesfiL  1:12:16  6:21:19  0
 14 Jenny Featherstone Totley   L  1:11:09  6:23:23  0
 15 Julie Cox Glossop  L  1:10:28  6:32:04  0
 16 C Trosh PenistoneL  1:09:32  6:47:47  0
 17 Tricia Justin PennineL B  1:15:22  6:56:08  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Sally Newman CalderV  L    54:10
  2 Karen Davison Dark PeakL    54:52
  3 Alison Eagle Ilkley   L  1:00:14
  4 Anna Kelly Clayton  L  1:03:21
  5 Kerry Harty NewcastleL  1:04:20
  6 Victoria Musgrove Eryri    L  1:04:29
  7 Mary White Horwich  L  1:04:34
  8 Debbie Thompson Keswick  L  1:07:31
  9 C Trosh PenistoneL  1:09:32
 10 Rachel Lyons Pennine  L  1:10:04
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British Fell Relays  — Ladies Team Results — Final

  1 Dark Peak Ladies  4:51:27
1 Philippa Leach (8)  1:00:09
2 Lynn Bland/Lesley Atchison (5)  1:34:01
3 Helen Winskill/Jenny Whitehead (1)  1:22:25
4 Karen Davison (1)    54:52
  2 Ilkley Ladies  5:10:31
1 Emma Barclay (5)    57:56
2 Andrea Priestley/Helen Sedgewick (1)  1:28:56
3 Alison Weston/Sally Malir (3)  1:43:25
4 Alison Eagle (2)  1:00:14
  3 Keswick Ladies  5:15:46
1 Lou Sharp (1)    54:43
2 Jane Meeks/Lyn Thompson (2)  1:34:36
3 Angela Brand-Barker/Hilde Krynen (2)  1:38:56
4 Debbie Thompson (3)  1:07:31
  4 Calder Valley Ladies  5:17:02
1 Jo Smith (9)  1:00:33
2 Celia Mills/Jackie Scarfe (10)  1:44:21
3 Sarah Noot/Anne Johnson (4)  1:37:58
4 Sally Newman (4)    54:10
  5 Clayton Le Moors Ladies  5:27:13
1 Vanessa Peacock (4)    57:23
2 Candice Leah/Tracy Mitchell (6)  1:38:34
3 Wendy Dodds/Alison Smith (6)  1:47:55
4 Anna Kelly (5)  1:03:21
  6 Eryri Ladies  5:27:34
1 Jackie Lee (3)    55:54
2 Ellie Salisbury/Tash Fellows (7)  1:46:28
3 Ruth Metcalf/Sue Hughes (5)  1:40:43
4 Victoria Musgrove (6)  1:04:29
  7 Pennine Ladies  5:46:57
1 Jane Mellor (7)    59:02
2 Naomi Greaves/Mary Edgerton (3)  1:30:33
3 Joanna Dunn/Elaine Rose (7)  2:07:18
4 Rachel Lyons (7)  1:10:04
  8 Horwich R M I Ladies  5:48:54
1 Sheila Norris (12)  1:08:14
2 Suzanne Budgett/Sue Jones (11)  1:41:37
3 Ros Murray/Geraldine Walkington (9)  1:54:29
4 Mary White (8)  1:04:34
  9 Helm Hill Ladies  5:53:55
1 Jennifer Dunn (6)    58:27
2 Jayne Rigby/Shaar Holard (13)  1:55:43
3 Nicky Lavery/Jan McKenzie (8)  1:49:23
4 Ruth Nelson (9)  1:10:22

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 10 Newcastle Ladies  5:57:09
1 Tricia Sloan (2)    54:58
2 Alwynne Shannon/Anne Sandford (4)  1:36:19
3 Martina Hawkins/Sinead Murphy (11)  2:21:32
4 Kerry Harty (10)  1:04:20
 11 Todmorden Ladies  5:58:34
1 Kay Leigh (10)  1:04:02
2 Ali Richards/Kath Brierley (8)  1:38:32
3 Mandy Goth/Rachel Skinner (10)  2:04:41
4 Sue Roberts (11)  1:11:19
 12 Helsby Ladies  6:16:18
1 Vanessa Griffiths (13)  1:09:07
2 Kathryn Roberts/Rachel Arnold (12)  1:44:46
3 Joan Bartimote/Jackie Keasley (12)  2:11:07
4 Sdarah Gooda (12)  1:11:18
 13 Macclesfield Ladies  6:21:19
1 Racheal Pleeth (11)  1:05:09
2 Mandy Calvert Nicki Le Good (9)  1:38:05
3 Margaret Huyton/Sally Ann Pattison (13)  2:25:49
4 Catherine Crowther (13)  1:12:16
 14 Totley Ladies  6:23:23
1 Ali Douglas (16)  1:19:55
2 Amelia Varley/Pippa Weir (14)  1:45:05
3 Liz Thompson/Judy Clegg (14)  2:07:14
4 Jenny Featherstone (14)  1:11:09
 15 Glossopdale Ladies  6:32:04
1 Hilary Bell (17)  1:24:22
2 Lindsay Palmer/Alison Holt (17)  2:02:49
3 Kate Cooper/Kathy Murray (15)  1:54:25
4 Julie Cox (15)  1:10:28
 16 Penistone Ladies  6:47:47
1 Jackie Welbourne (15)  1:19:08
2 B Nixon/C Hobson (15)  1:59:39
3 N Spinks/J Cockerton (16)  2:19:28
4 C Trosh (16)  1:09:32
 17 Pennine Ladies             ‘B’  6:56:08
1 Becky Lomas (14)  1:15:23
2 Alexis Dinsmoor/Margaret Chippendale (16)  2:06:04
3 Gerry Goldsmith/Helen Topliss (17)  2:19:19
4 Tricia Justin (17)  1:15:22


